

City of Portsmouth  
Bid 07-17 Greenleaf Recreation Center Parking Lot Rehabilitation

Bid 07-17  
Greenleaf Recreation Center  
Parking Lot Rehabilitation  
August 24, 2016 at 2:30 p.m.

Item#	Est. Qty	Unit	ITEM DESCRIPTION	NM Curtis Earthworks, Inc.		Jamco Excavators, Inc.		Advanced Excavating & Paving Inc.		Alvin J. Coleman & Son, Inc.		Bourassa Const., LLC											
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total										
				NM Curtis Earthworks, Inc. 206 Old Sanford Rd. Berwick, ME Mailing: PO Box 59 So. Berwick, ME 03908 P: 207-451-5007 Attn: Nick Curtis <a href="mailto:nick@curtisearthworks.com">nick@curtisearthworks.com</a>				Jamco Excavators, Inc. 8 Exeter Rd. So. Hampton, NH 03827 P: 603-394-7664 Attn: James Watkins, Jr. <a href="mailto:dana@jamcoexcavators.com">dana@jamcoexcavators.com</a>				Advanced Excavating & Paving Inc. PO Box 581 Suncook, NH 03275 P: 603-485-9755 Attn: Sharon				Alvin J. Coleman & Son, Inc. 9 NH Rt 113 Conway, NH 03818 P: 603-447-5936 Attn: P. Noah Coleman <a href="mailto:rknox@ajcoleman.com">rknox@ajcoleman.com</a> <a href="mailto:aneville@ajcoleman.com">aneville@ajcoleman.com</a>				Bourassa Const., LLC 85 Heritage Ave., Ste 1 Portsmouth, NH 03801 P: 603-501-0008 Attn: Tim <a href="mailto:tim@bourassanh.com">tim@bourassanh.com</a>			
201.1	1	U	Remove existing trees, stumps, shrubs, and vegetation where shown	\$ 660.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00										
201.1A	2	EA	Remove Bike Rack	\$ 82.50	\$ 165.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00										
202.74A	16	EA	Remove Concrete Barrier	\$ 104.50	\$ 1,672.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 1,328.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,600.00										
202.9A	1	EA	Remove Storage Container	\$ 330.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 641.00	\$ 641.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00										
203.1	1,985	CY	Common Excavation (F)	\$ 6.98	\$ 13,855.30	\$ 10.00	\$ 19,850.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 33,745.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 32,752.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 23,820.00										
214	1975	SY	Fine Grading (F)	\$ 1.02	\$ 2,014.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,962.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,975.00										
304.2	370	CY	Gravel	\$ 27.51	\$ 10,178.70	\$ 22.00	\$ 8,140.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 10,360.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 11,100.00										
304.3	725	CY	Crushed Gravel	\$ 25.54	\$ 18,516.50	\$ 22.00	\$ 15,950.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 22,837.50	\$ 32.00	\$ 23,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 21,750.00										
403.11	440	TON	Hot Bituminous Pavement Machine Method	\$ 115.50	\$ 50,820.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 36,960.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 43,120.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 46,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 44,000.00										
403.12	20	TON	Hot Bituminous Pavement Hand Method	\$ 176.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 2,800.00										
550A	2	EA	Concrete Bollard	\$ 790.50	\$ 1,581.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00										
583.16	8	CY	Rip Rap, D50=6"	\$ 111.37	\$ 890.96	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 512.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00										
603.82206	10	LF	6" PE pipe (smooth interior)	\$ 35.20	\$ 352.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 450.00										
604.29A	1	EA	Yard Drain (Raingarden #2)	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00										
604.4A	1	EA	Core Existing Catch Basin for 6" Pipe	\$ 99.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00										
605.506A	35	LF	6" Perf. Polyethylene Pipe Underdrain	\$ 26.09	\$ 913.15	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 43.50	\$ 1,522.50	\$ 51.00	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,400.00										
608.24	75	SY	4" Concrete Sidewalk	\$ 60.13	\$ 4,509.75	\$ 76.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 112.50	\$ 8,437.50	\$ 66.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 6,750.00										
608.24A	14	SY	Bicycle Rack Pad (Bicycle Rack to be provided by City)	\$ 278.92	\$ 3,904.88	\$ 76.00	\$ 1,064.00	\$ 124.50	\$ 1,743.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,260.00										
609.01	130	LF	Straight Vertical Granite Curb	\$ 31.96	\$ 4,154.80	\$ 55.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 41.50	\$ 5,395.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,200.00										
609.02	35	LF	Curved Vertical Granite Curb	\$ 31.96	\$ 1,118.60	\$ 25.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 45.70	\$ 1,599.50	\$ 77.00	\$ 2,695.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,575.00										
611.90001A	1	EA	Replace Gate Box (Unitil)	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00										
611.90001B	1	EA	Adjust Curb Stop to Grade	\$ 165.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00										
615A	3	EA	Sign and Post	\$ 326.33	\$ 978.99	\$ 270.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00										
615B	1	EA	Reset Sign	\$ 627.00	\$ 627.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00										
619.1	1	U	Maintenance of Traffic	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 4,440.00	\$ 4,440.00	\$ 6,775.00	\$ 6,775.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00										
628.2	370	LF	Sawcut Bituminous Pavement	\$ 2.20	\$ 814.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 925.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,110.00										
632.01A	1	U	Retroreflective Paint Striping	\$ 814.00	\$ 814.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00										

City of Portsmouth  
Bid 07-17 Greenleaf Recreation Center Parking Lot Rehabilitation

Bid 07-17  
Greenleaf Recreation Center  
Parking Lot Rehabilitation  
August 24, 2016 at 2:30 p.m.

Item#	Est. Qty	Unit	ITEM DESCRIPTION	NM Curtis Earthworks, Inc.		Jamco Excavators, Inc.		Advanced Excavating & Paving Inc.		Alvin J. Coleman & Son, Inc.		Bourassa Const., LLC	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
641A	2,075	SY	Loam and Seed	\$ 5.50	\$ 11,412.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 16,600.00	\$ 5.35	\$ 11,101.25	\$ 8.00	\$ 16,600.00	\$ 6.85	\$ 14,213.75
645A	1,365	SF	Raingarden	\$ 10.02	\$ 13,677.30	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 12,967.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 14.85	\$ 20,270.25
650.2A	95	EA	Shrub (5 gallon)	\$ 79.20	\$ 7,524.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 102.65	\$ 9,751.75	\$ 80.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,125.00
652.2B	12	EA	Tree (2.5-3" Caliper)	\$ 701.80	\$ 8,421.60	\$ 630.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 5,880.00
692	1	U	Mobilization	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 14,247.00	\$ 14,247.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	#####	\$ 28,300.00	#####	\$ 64,486.00
699	1	U	Temp. Erosion and Sediment Control	\$ 797.50	\$ 797.50	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
1008A	55	LF	Remove Electrical Line	\$ 2.90	\$ 159.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 275.00
<b>Bid total</b>					\$ 169,707.53		\$ 173,900.00		\$ 212,897.50		\$ 240,580.00		\$ 258,840.00
Pre-qualified NH DOT				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Bid Bond				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Statement of Qualifications				Yes		Yes		No		No		Yes	
Acknowledge Addendum				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	

**AWARDED**

Copy to: John Bohenko, City Manager  
Judie Belanger, Finance Director  
David Moore, Community Development Director  
Peter Rice, Public Works Director  
Elise Annunziata, Community Development Coordinator  
Ryan Flynn, Construction Project Manager  
Lori MacGinnis, Purchasing Coordinator